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March 13, 2007

VIA EMAIL, FAX and U.S. MAIL

202-903-0983
chris@dumbfind.com

Chris Seline
Administrative Contact
Dumbfind Inc.

1150 - 17™ Street NW
Washington, D.C. 20036

Re: Searchels.com

Dear Mr. Seline:
This firm represents Grouper, Inc.

We write to demand that you immediately discontinue your practice of making
available on Searchels.com videos from Grouper.com.

By streaming content posted on Grouper.com through your own media player, you are
substantially altering the user experience. Among other things, you have obscured and
therefore denigrated the Grouper.com user experience. For example, your site obscures the
"Send to Friends" and "Save to Favorites" buttons found on Grouper.com. More importantly,
you have effectively stripped away Grouper's extensive copyright protection system, including
the "Flag as Inappropriate” button and the link that appears on every single page of the Grouper
website to allow copyright owners to report allegedly infringing material, in accordance with
the terms of the Digital Millennium Copyright Act. Indeed, it does not appear that your site
even complies with the DMCA. Your reformatting of content from the Grouper.com website
also blocks advertisements from Grouper’s website.

Your conduct violates federal and state law, including section 12 of Grouper's Terms of
Service, and constitutes misappropriation and an unfair trade practice. By prominently
featuring Grouper on your site and in your instructional videos, your site also falsely suggests
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sponsorship, affiliation and endorsement by or with Grouper.com, in violation of the federal
Lanham Act.

We demand that you discontinue your practices immediately. Please confirm that you
have done so in writing or by email by Monday, March 19, 2007.

This letter does not constitute a complete statement of Grouper's rights or available
remedies.

Ve ly your

C. Ballon
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